
October 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

13.756

1 1,900.59 13.609 -147 1,018 0 449 0 641 2 0.11

2 1,900.49 13.536 -73 1,066 0 449 0 652 2 0.11

3 1,900.37 13.447 -89 1,019 0 447 0 615 2 0.11

4 1,900.51 13.550 103 1,108 0 448 0 605 3 0.14

5 1,900.61 13.624 74 1,097 0 447 0 609 4 0.18

6 1,900.49 13.536 -88 1,017 0 449 0 609 3 0.15

7 1,900.69 13.683 147 1,109 0 450 0 582 3 0.15

8 1,900.70 13.690 7 1,083 0 451 0 625 3 0.16

9 1,900.33 13.418 -272 965 0 446 0 653 3 0.14

10 1,900.25 13.359 -59 965 0 445 0 548 2 0.09

11 1,900.38 13.455 96 1,097 0 446 0 603 0 0.00

12 1,900.65 13.653 198 1,187 0 447 0 637 3 0.13

13 1,900.53 13.565 -88 1,024 0 447 0 619 2 0.07

14 1,900.57 13.595 30 1,099 0 445 0 639 0 0.02

15 1,900.30 13.396 -199 1,030 0 444 0 684 2 0.08

16 1,900.33 13.418 22 1,224 0 375 0 836 2 0.10

17 1,900.35 13.433 15 933 0 295 0 628 2 0.10

18 1,900.52 13.558 125 968 0 297 0 605 3 0.15

19 1,900.53 13.565 7 915 0 297 0 611 3 0.12

20 1,900.63 13.639 74 945 0 297 0 609 2 0.10

21 1,900.63 13.639 0 921 0 298 0 621 2 0.08

22 1,900.67 13.668 29 931 0 298 0 615 3 0.13

23 1,900.65 13.653 -15 1,005 0 297 0 716 0 0.02

24 1,900.61 13.624 -29 959 0 297 0 675 2 0.09

25 1,900.58 13.602 -22 988 0 297 0 700 2 0.11

26 1,900.58 13.602 0 916 0 297 0 618 1 0.06

27 1,900.63 13.639 37 954 0 296 0 637 2 0.10

28 1,900.65 13.653 14 923 0 296 0 619 1 0.03

29 1,900.55 13.580 -73 901 0 296 0 642 0 0.00

30 1,900.53 13.565 -15 979 0 296 0 691 0 0.00

31 1,900.57 13.595 30 947 0 296 0 635 1 0.06

TOTALS -161 31,293 0 11,535 0 19,779 60 2.89

ACRE-FEET -161 62,070 0 22,880 0 39,232 119

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 39,232
Total River 22,880 Total Release 62,112
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